## FOR USE W/NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Ass Dire P.Q	il Stop; ignment Recordation Services ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office b. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	ONLY		TENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office  146901				
Plea	ase record the attached document.		,						
Tota	al number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>						
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:</li> <li>1) Kai PASCHKOWSE</li> <li>2) Mathias CORDES</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying</li> </ul>		SIKA TE ZUGER	address of receiving					
		yes ⊠ No		D BAAR ERLAND					
3,	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? /es 🔯 No				
	Assignment      □	Merger							
	Security Agreement	Change of Name							
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: 1) September 2) September 15, 2010	r 12, 2010;							
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/921.	<u>498</u>	B. Patent No.	(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No								
	C. Title of Application: HOTMELT ADHESIVES HAVING AN EXTENDED OPEN TIME								
5,	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of	applications and	patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff				count No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	o 0-4850 36-6400		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
9,	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: September 29, 2010								
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 Michelle K. Windom, Registration No.								

PATENT REEL: 025060 FRAME: 0106

×

**RECORDED: 09/29/2010** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kai	PASCHKOWSKI	(5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Mat	hias CORDES	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)	<del></del>		
		(4)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SIK	A TECHNOLOGY AG				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	•	(herei the er inven contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	PC7	T/EP2009/055110				
			HO	TMELT ADHESIVES HAV	/ING AN EXTE	NDED OPEN TIME		
		(Attorney Docket No. 146901 )						
		for w	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
		on ev	en date	e herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on .	1) September 1	2, 2010; 2	) September 15, 201	0	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S.	application Serial Number	12/921,498			
		filed	1 <u> </u>	September 29, 2010	)			
claims of reexaming Patents full right and agree identified	lication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting int to convey the entire interest east that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary tion of this document.	vision to nobtain so to execute to care to gerited State rizes and from so therein adding or desired sizes.	thereof, ning evicute all nvention form all test pater and requestald appropriate and the firm as the firm and the firm an	or any patent or reissue appidence and going forward will papers and documents and in for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which maint to the Assignee. ests the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, as an of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, leaded to comply with the respective and the complex page and	plication based to the such interfer perform any act af Property or sin y be necessary to e U.S. Patent an gace, as Assigne outed, and will a signs and legal r effect the power to ules of the Unite	t which may be necessary in comilar agreements.  to obtain, maintain or confirm but defended to issue and e of the entire interest, and covot execute, any agreements in representatives.  to insert on this assignment any destates Patent and Trademark	to cooperate with onnection with on reissue or my and all Letters renants that he has conflict herewith, further	
	In witness whereof, execu		the und		oposite the undi	ersigned name(s).		
Date	12/09/2010			Inventor Signature	1/2/11	<del></del>	(SEAL)	
Date	<u> 1510512010</u>				Market		(SEAL)	
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date	<del></del>					<u> </u>		
Date								
Date	This assignment should are					U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou		
	then it should be signed before	ore at le	ast two	witnesses who also sign he		2-50, A		
Date	13/09/2010			_ Witness _	10:1	21 1.0	<del></del>	
Date	1501.7010			_ Witness _	E . 10	Ecales		

PATENT REEL: 025060 FRAME: 0107